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J. KATE STICKLES 
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY JUDGE

Dated: July 31st, 2025 
Wilmington, Delaware
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Notice Recipients

District/Off: 0311−1 User: admin Date Created: 7/31/2025

Case: 25−10979−JKS Form ID: pdfgen2 Total: 37

Recipients submitted to the BNC (Bankruptcy Noticing Center) without an address:
cr Industrial Power Generating Company, LLC c/o Archaea Energy

TOTAL: 1

Recipients of Notice of Electronic Filing:
ust U.S. Trustee             USTPRegion03.WL.ECF@USDOJ.GOV
aty Albert Kass             ECFpleadings@kccllc.com
aty Brian J. McLaughlin             brian.mclaughlin@offitkurman.com
aty David E. Sklar             dsklar@pashmanstein.com
aty Dennis A. Meloro             melorod@gtlaw.com
aty Emily Chou             emily.chou@vhh.law
aty Frederick Brian Rosner             rosner@teamrosner.com
aty Jane M. Leamy             jane.m.leamy@usdoj.gov
aty Jason W. Harbour             jharbour@huntonak.com
aty Jay R. Bender             jbender@bradley.com
aty Jeremy S. Williams             jeremy.williams@kutakrock.com
aty John W. Weiss             jweiss@pashmanstein.com
aty Katherine Kulbok             kkulbok@oag.state.va.us
aty Michael E. Fitzpatrick             mfitzpatrick@coleschotz.com
aty Michael G. Busenkell             mbusenkell@gsbblaw.com
aty Patrick J. Reilley             preilley@coleschotz.com
aty Richard W. Riley             rriley@pashmanstein.com
aty Suzanne Rosen             suki.rosen@vhh.law
aty William A. Hazeltine             whazeltine@sha−llc.com
aty William E. Chipman, Jr.             chipman@chipmanbrown.com

TOTAL: 20

Recipients submitted to the BNC (Bankruptcy Noticing Center):
db VWS Holdco, Inc.           P.O. 2770           Chesterfield, VA 23832
cr Swift Creek Renewables, LLC           c/o Law Ofc Patricia Williams Prewitt           2456 FM 112           Taylor, TX

76574
crcmch Industrial Power Generating Company, LLC c/o Archaea Energy           Attn: Guy Chapman            201 Helios

Way           Floor 6           Houston, TX 77079
crcmch Mr. Bults Inc.           Attn: Richard Borgetti           2627 E. 139th St.           Burnham, IL 60603
crcmch One Environmental Group           Attn: Kerry McAvoy            100 Walton Park Lane           Midlothian, VA 23114
clagent Kurtzman Carson Consultants, LLC dba Verita Global           222 N. Pacific Coast Highway           Suite 300           El

Segundo, CA 90245
aty Chan Dong           THE ROSNER LAW GROUP LLC           824 N. Market Street           Suite 810           Wilmington,

DE 19801
aty Chrisandrea L. Turner           Stites & Harbison, PLLC           250 West Main Street, Suite 2300           Lexington, Ky

40507−1758
aty Daniel F.X. Geoghan           Cole Schotz P.C.           1325 Avenue of the Americas           19th Floor           New York,

NY 10019−6079
aty Emily D. Nasir           GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP           1000 Louisiana Street, Suite 6700           Houston, TX

77002
aty Erin Boyd Ashwell           McGuire Woods           800 East Canal Street           Richmond, VA 23219−3916
aty Karl D. Burrer           Greenberg Traurig LLP           1000 Louisiana Street           Suite 6700           Houston, TX 77002

UNITED STATES
aty Leah M Eisenberg           PASHMAN STEIN WALDER HAYDEN, P.C.           21 Main Street           Suite

200           Hackensack, NJ 07601
aty Shari L Heyen           GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP           1000 Louisiana Street, Suite 6700           Houston, TX

77002
aty W. Blaine Early, III           Stites & Harbison, PLLC           250 West Main Street, Suite 2300           Lexington, KY

40507−1758
aty William T. Gorton, III           Stites & Harbison PLLC           250 West Main Street           Suite 2300           Lexington,

KY 40507

TOTAL: 16
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